requirements, and other factors which our board of directors deems relevant. The amount, timing and frequency of
distributions will be authorized by our board of directors and declared by us based upon a variety of factors deemed

relevant by our directors, and no assurance can be given that our distribution policy will not change in the future.

42

Edgar Filing: MHI Hospitality CORP - Form S-3/A

Dividend and Distribution Information 82

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table shows our capitalization as of September 30, 2009 on a historical basis. The table also includes
our capitalization on a pro forma basis reflecting a fully subscribed rights offering. The rights offering is capped by
the Form S-3 Limitation. The following information should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial

statements and the notes thereto incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

Historical
as Reported

Rights
Offering(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(2) Pro Forma

Mortgage Loans Payable $72,837,675 $ � $� $72,837,675
Line of Credit 78,737,858 � � 78,737,858
Loans Payable 4,639,022 � � 4,639,022
Equity
Common Stock, $0.01 par value:
49,000,000 shares authorized: 6,964,263
shares issued and outstanding as of
September 30, 2009

69,643 43,372 � 113,015

Additional Paid-in Capital 48,692,539 6,620,858 2,210,165 57,523,562
Accumulated Distributions in Excess of
Retained Earnings (13,655,850 ) � � (13,655,850 )

Total MHI Hospitality Corporation
Shareholders� Equity 35,106,332 6,664,231 2,210,165 43,980,727

Noncontrolling Interest 16,755,364 � (2,210,165 ) 14,545,199
Total Equity 51,861,696 6,664,231 � 58,525,926
Total Capitalization $208,076,251 $ 6,664,231 $� $214,740,481

(1)Based upon a maximum of 4,337,244 common shares issued pursuant to this rights offering at a subscription price
of $1.60 less $275,500 in related expenses.

(2) Adjustment to non-controlling interest.
43

Edgar Filing: MHI Hospitality CORP - Form S-3/A

CAPITALIZATION 83

TABLE OF CONTENTS

THE RIGHTS OFFERING
The following describes the rights offering in general and assumes, unless specifically provided otherwise, that you

are a record holder of our common stock on the record date. If you hold your shares in a brokerage account or through
a dealer or other nominee, please also refer to �� Notice To Brokers and Nominees� below.